
Open door community hub

The Open Door Community Hub is a welcoming drop-in space for people who are without safe and

reliable housing to access community support services, connect with neighbours and enjoy light

refreshments.

Opening hours

Wednesdays: 9 a.m. to noon

Sundays: 1 to 4 p.m.

Quick links

Affordable housing database

NS Community Resources

Crafting, sew and mend sessions, gaming, haircuts and movie screenings are some of the many

activities offered at the ODCH. Hot coffee, tea and snacks are also available. For more information

about ODCH, please contact us at odch@nvcl.ca. 

Upcoming events

Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Wednesday, February 4, 2026, 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

Go to event 
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Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Sunday, February 8, 2026, 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Go to event 

Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026, 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

Go to event 

Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Sunday, February 15, 2026, 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Go to event 

Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Wednesday, February 18, 2026, 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

Go to event 
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Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Sunday, February 22, 2026, 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Go to event 

Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Wednesday, February 25, 2026, 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

Go to event 

Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Sunday, March 1, 2026, 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Go to event 

Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Wednesday, March 4, 2026, 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

Go to event 
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Open door community hub

Open door community hub 

Sunday, March 8, 2026, 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Go to event 

Back to all events 
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